GEMÜ 127x
Instrument sensor
Operating instructionsEN
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG
02.08.2021
www.gemu-group.com2 / 20GEMÜ 127x

6 Order data GEMÜ 1270, 1272
Order codes
1 Type Code
Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter 1270
Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter 1272
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Series Code
Series 800,
DN 20 - DN 65
25
5 Resolution Code
55 contacts 01
100 contacts 03
6 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1270 Instrument sensor for variable area flowmeter
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Series 25 Series 800,
DN 20 - DN 65
5 Resolution 01 55 contacts
6 CONEXO Without
6 Order data GEMÜ 1270, 1272
www.gemu-group.com8 / 20GEMÜ 127x
7 Order data GEMÜ 1271, 1273
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
1271
Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
1273
2 Fieldbus Code
without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Series Code
Series 850,
DN 10 - DN 20
10
4 Continuation of Series Code
Series 850,
DN 25
25
5 Resolution Code
35 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 10 - DN 20
43 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 25
01
100 contacts 03
6 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification
and traceability
C
Order codes
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1271 Instrument sensor
for variable area flowmeter
2 Fieldbus 000 without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Series 10 Series 850,
DN 10 - DN 20
5 Resolution 01 35 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 10 - DN 20
43 contacts,
GEMÜ 865, 867, 880, 885 DN 25
6 CONEXO Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and traceability
7 Order data GEMÜ 1271, 1273
www.gemu-group.com 9 / 20 GEMÜ 127x
8 Technical data
8.1 Mechanical data
Protection class: IP 65
Measured data: Device type Number of
switch points
Metering
length
Distance of
reed contacts
GEMÜ 1270000Z2501 55 230 mm 4,25 mm
GEMÜ 1270000Z2503 100 230 mm 2,30 mm
GEMÜ 1271000Z1001 35 118 mm 3,50 mm
GEMÜ 1271000Z2501 43 147 mm 2,30 mm
GEMÜ 1272000Z2501 55 210 mm 4,25 mm
GEMÜ 1272000Z2503 100 210 mm 2,30 mm
GEMÜ 1273000Z1001 35 118 mm 3,50 mm
GEMÜ 1273000Z2501 43 125 mm 3,50 mm
8.2 Electrical data
Supply voltage: GEMÜ 1270, 1271: max. 24 V DC
GEMÜ 1272, 1273: Umin 11 V DC + 0.02 A x load resistor (Ω)